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05.09.2010 / 18:40:39
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 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : Renault New Clio  0 -> 2000
1 816 Stadler Christof Reinach Stadler Motorsport Renault New Clio 1998 04:37.99 02:26.33 02:19.02 02:18.97
2 809 Zemp Michel Escholzmatt Equipe Bernoise Renault New Clio 1998 04:40.80 02:21.89 02:18.91   AB.   
3 874 Müller Markus Frutigen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:48.61 02:46.21 02:23.38 02:25.23
Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000
1 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:30.98 02:16.96 02:15.90 02:15.08
2 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:31.31 02:15.85 02:16.03 02:15.46
3 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 04:31.33 02:18.98 02:16.09 02:15.24
4 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 04:31.97 02:18.02 02:16.16 02:15.81
5 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:33.02 02:19.34 02:16.56 02:16.46
6 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 04:34.87 02:18.51 02:17.32 02:17.55
7 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 04:35.36 02:20.65 02:17.93 02:17.43
8 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 04:35.77 02:19.72 02:17.99 02:17.78
9 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:40.19 02:26.97 02:19.67 02:20.52
10 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Grellingen A. Pederzoli Renault Clio RS 1998 04:46.36 02:24.17 02:23.65 02:22.71
11 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden 1 Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 04:51.15 02:31.43 02:23.81 02:27.34
Cat. / Kat. : CITROËN RACING TROPHY  0 -> 1600
1 209 Rappaz Joël Vernayaz Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 04:43.57 02:22.32 02:21.75 02:21.82
2 210 Galli Antonio Caneggio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 04:44.24 02:22.69 02:22.14 02:22.10
3 207 Cremona Devis Casima Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 04:45.05 02:23.53 02:22.41 02:22.64
4 205 Tornay Xavier Saxon Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 04:45.39 02:22.97 02:22.42 02:23.59
5 208 Taverney Hervé St-Légier Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 04:46.14 02:23.05 02:23.09 02:23.80
6 202 Buemi Toni Blonay Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 04:46.35 02:25.13 02:23.25 02:23.10
7 204 Strasser Jürg Zollikofen Equipe Bernoise Citroën C2 R2 Trophy 1600 04:49.16 02:36.77 02:24.43 02:24.73
8 201 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Citroën C2 R2 1600 04:53.30 02:27.03 02:26.27 02:27.17
9 206 Vagli Paolo Genestrerio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 04:53.73 02:27.47 02:26.26 02:27.49
10 203 Della Casa Federico Stabio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 04:54.61 02:31.62 02:27.45 02:27.16
Cat. / Kat. : Abarth Trofeo Rally  + 2000
1 251 Finger David Rüegsau Team Rallye Top Fiat 500 Abarth 2326 04:46.73 02:24.65 02:22.95 02:23.78
2 253 Brera Maurice Apples Ecurie du Jorat Fiat 500 Abarth 2377 04:51.15 02:30.38 02:25.28 02:25.87
3 252 Wyssen Beat Spiezwiler ACS Abarth 500 R3T 2326 05:03.74 02:33.99 02:32.28 02:31.46
Cat. / Kat. : SS  0 -> 2000
1 301 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk Honda Integra Type-R 1797 04:46.49 02:23.89 02:23.32 02:23.17
2 303 Wicki Röbi Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Sport 1998 04:49.06 02:24.65 02:24.41 02:25.61
3 302 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type-R 1798 04:59.31 02:29.52 02:30.06 02:29.79
Cat. / Kat. : SS  + 2000
1 305 Kummer Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 04:50.00 02:27.89 02:25.18 02:24.82
2 306 Hungerbühler Thomas Winterthur Th. Hungerbühler Opel Astra Coupé 3397 05:26.50 02:47.65 02:42.64 02:43.86
Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000
1 309 Raeli Jérome Neuchâtel J. Raeli Mitsubishi 3395 04:34.12 02:20.29 02:17.97 02:16.15
2 308 Zuber Dieter Gerlafingen ACS KTM X-BOW 3373 04:37.73 02:23.47 02:18.60 02:19.13

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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nc 310 Büetiger Paul Lohn Stadler Motorsport Porsche GT3 3600  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 311 Salzmann Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport Ferrari 4308  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  0 -> 1600
1 317 Hügli Patric Enggistein Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 04:56.73 02:30.01 02:29.06 02:27.67
2 318 Mani Patrick Oberhofen Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 1587 04:56.88 02:28.96 02:29.22 02:27.92
3 316 Badertscher Bernhard Heimberg Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 04:57.66 02:30.70 02:29.18 02:28.48
4 320 Devanthéry Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Peugeot 106 GTi 1597 05:00.39 02:30.02 02:31.37 02:30.37
5 315 Petignat Daniel Courroux Ecurie des Ordons Suzuki Swift 1586 05:01.92 02:33.47 02:31.12 02:30.80
6 322 Saurer Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo 1587 05:06.16 02:33.46 02:34.72 02:32.70
7 319 Pralong Christian Vernayaz At. de la Tzoumaz Peugeot 106 S16 1587 05:08.07 02:34.09 02:33.98 02:34.45
8 323 Kilchenmann Alphonse Sonceboz A. Kilchenmann Opel Corsa B1.6i 1598 05:21.88 02:43.19 02:42.26 02:39.62
nc 321 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587  -:--.-- 02:35.65   DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  1601 -> 2000
1 330 Lovey Michel Praz-de-Fort At. de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic Type R 1998 04:38.28 02:19.66 02:18.62 02:20.01
2 326 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda 1797 04:42.23 02:22.60 02:21.33 02:20.90
3 327 Sippel Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise Honda 1797 04:57.47 02:33.18 02:30.01 02:27.46
Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN  + 2000
1 328 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3397 04:24.77 02:14.16 02:10.61 02:25.36
2 334 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 04:39.15 02:21.33 02:19.59 02:19.56
3 333 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 E36 2989 04:39.92 02:23.40 02:20.77 02:19.15
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  0 -> 1600
1 340 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo 1587 04:41.30 02:21.00 02:20.60 02:20.70
2 341 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1592 04:54.72 02:29.72 02:37.25 02:25.00
3 338 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 05:04.48 02:35.97 02:32.32 02:32.16
4 339 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX GTI 1360 05:22.37 02:43.47 02:38.90   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  1601 -> 2000
1 345 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320i 1993 04:22.14 02:12.11 02:10.85 02:11.29
2 346 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil M. Fellmann Opel Astra G 2.0 OPC 1998 04:50.26 02:26.33 02:24.66 02:25.60
3 344 Wegmann Heinz Ringgenberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio Cup 1764 05:12.80 02:37.72 02:38.12 02:35.08
Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA  + 2000
1 348 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Evo VIII 3395 04:33.77 02:07.86   DNS   02:25.91
Cat. / Kat. : IS  0 -> 1400
1 354 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1398 04:21.41 02:11.19 02:10.37 02:11.04
2 353 Mathys Hansueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 04:22.22 02:10.92 02:11.30 02:11.36
3 352 Ramseier Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 1395 04:47.23 02:23.52 02:26.88 02:23.71
4 351 Dürig André Worb Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1299 04:49.88 02:26.54 02:24.53 02:25.35
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600
1 358 Mattmüller Christoph Bolligen Equipe Bernoise VW Scirocco 1598 04:18.73 02:09.51 02:10.67 02:09.22
2 356 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf 1 RSR 1588 04:38.76 02:19.83 02:20.96 02:18.93
3 362 Oulevay Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco 1600 04:39.66 02:23.76 02:20.25 02:19.41
4 357 Maegli Thomas Däniken Equipe Bernoise VW Golf GTI 1598 04:39.82 02:21.21 02:20.05 02:19.77
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5 360 Bianchini Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1600 04:49.53 02:29.58 02:25.18 02:24.35
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000
1 365 Krieg Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1997 04:17.36 02:10.22 02:09.26 02:08.10
2 367 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 04:19.01 02:10.71 02:09.30 02:09.71
3 368 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C 1998 04:25.39 02:13.28 02:12.19 02:13.20
4 371 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 1998 04:25.45 02:14.92 02:12.80 02:12.65
5 370 Banz Urs Schachen W.M. Racing Car Opel Ascona B 8V 1998 04:27.51 02:13.89 02:13.62 02:15.35
6 366 Buser Lis Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 04:59.62 02:36.52 02:28.98 02:30.64
nc 369 Marty Roman Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1999  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 372 Steiner Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Ford Escort RS 2000 1999  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 2500
1 379 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 04:08.09 02:05.14 02:03.96 02:04.13
2 380 Koch Josef Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2485 04:08.25 02:04.81 02:05.28 02:03.44
3 377 Bottecchia Enzo Biasca Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Renault 5 Turbo 2380 04:14.96 02:08.33 02:08.01 02:06.95
4 381 Banz Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2486 04:15.93 02:09.39 02:07.40 02:08.53
5 378 Carelle Luca Manno Scuderia Zero4più Opel Kadett C 2400 04:19.85 02:10.70 02:09.15   DNS   
6 383 Dobler Albert Appenzell Dobler Rennsport BMW M3 DTM 2497 04:20.63 02:11.79 02:08.84 02:12.71
7 382 Eberle Harry Buchs ACFL Opel Kadett C 2486 04:25.24 02:13.19 02:12.05 02:26.10
8 376 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil SG ACFL BMW M3 2300 04:41.70 02:24.94 02:21.19 02:20.51
Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 2500
1 387 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère S. H. R. T. Porsche 935 Turbo 4990 04:05.52 02:03.79 02:02.81 02:02.71
2 386 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup CH Porsche 4774 04:37.16 02:25.20 02:19.73 02:17.43
Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000
1 390 Bührer Nicolas Biel S. H. R. T. Porsche 911 GT3 3600 04:12.38 02:09.52 02:06.28 02:06.10
Cat. / Kat. : H  0 -> 1600
1 392 Pauli Walter Murten S. H. R. T. Renault Alpine A 110 1296 04:56.55 02:31.41 02:27.77 02:28.78
2 395 Thomann Severin Obfelden S. Thomann Renault Alpine A110 1596 05:20.44 02:41.89 02:39.78 02:40.66
3 393 Aeppli Willy Gümligen GHS Alfa Romeo SZ 1300 05:40.49 02:53.43 02:49.08 02:51.41
4 394 Arn Heinz Unterbözberg H. Arn Zarp Formel V 1300 06:02.20 03:01.66 03:00.54 03:02.15
Cat. / Kat. : H  + 1600
1 398 Scapozza Nello Bellinzona Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Renault Alpine A110 1796 04:53.98 02:27.61 02:26.37 02:28.36
Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400
1 405 Rohr Christoph Oberhofen MB Motorsport Team VW Polo 1400 04:30.83 02:18.25 02:15.50 02:15.33
2 404 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 04:33.18 02:20.67 02:18.19 02:14.99
3 402 Schüpbach Manfred Kirchdorf Equipe Bernoise Fiat Abarth 127 1298 04:44.78 02:22.42   DNS   02:22.36
4 401 Oulevey Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Lada Samara 1288 05:19.70 02:45.50 02:40.01 02:39.69
nc 403 Wüthrich Hans Fahrni H. Wüthrich MINI Cooper S 1398  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600
1 421 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Polo II 16V MB 1598 04:14.79 02:07.94 02:06.85   AB.   
2 423 Willener Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf 1598 04:20.99 02:12.01 02:10.39 02:10.60
3 424 Wittwer Daniel Forst ACS VW Golf 1 1600 04:29.05 02:16.50 02:14.19 02:14.86
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4 416 Wenger Manuel Höfen MB Motorsport Team Peugeot 106 MLP 1597 04:31.76 02:16.17 02:15.88 02:15.88
5 411 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:35.46 02:18.68 02:17.65 02:17.81
6 420 Bieri Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 04:36.94 02:19.71 02:18.43 02:18.51
7 419 Wüthrich Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise Mazda 1598 04:39.27 02:22.93 02:19.23 02:20.04
8 417 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën 1598 04:44.73 02:26.34 02:23.39 02:21.34
9 412 Roh Jean-Michel St-Leonard At. de la Tzoumaz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:51.75 02:29.49 02:26.16 02:25.59
10 410 Jungi Rolf Oschwand Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo TDM 1587 04:56.86 02:30.59 02:28.70 02:28.16
11 409 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Opel Corsa A MLP 1420 04:58.32 02:30.25 02:29.58 02:28.74
nc 422 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 415 Schär Yvonne Inkwil Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000
1 460 Lüthi Walter Linden Wüst Motorsport Opel Vectra STW 2000 04:12.36 02:08.26 02:04.10 02:09.53
2 461 Steck Peter Bowil ACFL BMW M3 STW 2000 04:15.33 02:06.99 02:08.34 02:08.64
3 459 Aeberhardt René Biglen Equipe Bernoise Opel Vectra STW 2000 04:15.89 02:10.33 02:07.81 02:08.08
4 456 Tenti Thierry Zürich Ecurie des Ordons VW 2000 04:25.39 02:13.76 02:11.95 02:13.44
5 427 Farine Benoit St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1781 04:25.87 02:14.33 02:13.00 02:12.87
6 434 Baumgartner Daniel Eggersriet RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 04:27.25 02:15.03 02:13.46 02:13.79
7 433 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16 V 1927 04:28.46 02:15.91 02:14.04 02:14.42
8 454 Darani Christian Giornico Sq. Corse Quadrifogli VW Golf GTI 1998 04:29.64 02:16.38 02:15.12 02:14.52
9 458 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 04:29.98 02:14.96 02:15.02 02:15.27
10 447 Amweg Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 04:32.95 02:19.38 02:17.19 02:15.76
11 444 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1990 04:33.40 02:15.81 02:17.59 02:17.67
12 431 Schorderet Yann Courtepin MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2 1800 04:33.48 02:19.59 02:15.98 02:17.50
13 436 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 04:34.76 02:18.45 02:16.31   AB.   
14 445 Grünig Stefan Höfen bei Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 04:36.23 02:34.55 02:18.14 02:18.09
15 432 Suter Michael Märwil ACS VW Scirocco 1800 04:36.56 02:20.45 02:18.44 02:18.12
16 441 Kammer Daniel Merligen MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 04:36.61 02:18.81 02:18.28 02:18.33
17 443 Eicher Patric Uttigen MB Motorsport Team BMW 320 DTC 1990 04:37.85 02:19.97 02:18.43 02:19.42
18 449 Stirnimann Beat Fürigen B. Stirnimann Renault New Clio 1998 04:40.34 02:23.17 02:21.20 02:19.14
19 450 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio R3 1998 04:41.37 02:21.70 02:20.05 02:21.32
20 453 Zürcher Urs Trubschachen Equipe Bernoise BMW 320i 1998 04:43.13 02:21.86 02:23.79 02:21.27
21 435 Graf Othmar Eggersriet RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 04:47.68 02:26.45 02:23.32 02:24.36
22 448 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault Clio 1998 04:52.26 02:29.80 02:27.07 02:25.19
23 457 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf 1 2000 04:53.31 02:33.52 02:26.31 02:27.00
24 440 Schmutz Fritz Walkringen Racing Team Zäziwil Mercedes Benz 190 1970 04:53.90 02:31.00 02:27.72 02:26.18
25 430 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1796 04:55.25 02:29.48 02:27.58 02:27.67
26 451 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 04:56.19 02:31.84 02:28.96 02:27.23
27 428 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318is 1795 05:23.51 02:47.28 02:41.90 02:41.61
28 429 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318is-4 E36 1795 05:26.69 02:45.97 02:43.84 02:42.85
nc 452 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Opel Kadett 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 437 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
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nc 438 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Vti 1949  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 455 Niklaus Jürg Heimberg Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1999  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500
1 467 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i 24v 2493 04:46.29 02:25.78 02:23.27 02:23.02
2 465 Marchand Nicolas Bienne N. Marchand Opel Astra GSI 2100 04:53.36 02:27.92   AB.   02:25.44
3 469 Fleury Jean-louis Chatelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW E21 2500 05:05.29 02:36.66 02:32.39 02:32.90
nc 466 Maillard Marcel Epauvillers M. Maillard Renault R5 2375  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 468 Dörig Hanspeter Appenzell H. Dörig BMW 2002 Gruppe 5 2497  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000
1 475 Neff Frédéric Moutier At. de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 04:16.10 02:08.43 02:08.36 02:07.74
2 471 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 04:28.81 02:15.80 02:14.55 02:14.26
3 476 Merz Thomas Grub AR RCU VW Golf 2999 04:29.17 02:15.92 02:13.25   AB.   
4 472 Baumgartner Jürgen Eggersriet RCU Mazda 323 2715 04:53.46 02:31.99 02:26.44 02:27.02
5 473 Krieg Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle CUP 2792 04:56.72 02:37.06 02:29.22 02:27.50
nc 474 Lichtsteiner Marco Hölstein Ecurie Basilisk Seat Leon 2916  -:--.-- 02:41.59   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500
1 486 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 04:13.16 02:08.40 02:06.61 02:06.55
2 485 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 04:17.45 02:09.11 02:09.51 02:08.34
3 484 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 04:23.67 02:15.13 02:11.45 02:12.22
4 483 Wildy Thomas Brunegg ACS Lancia Delta Integra 3390 04:24.84 02:13.43 02:12.70 02:12.14
5 481 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320i E30 3050 05:24.14 02:44.01 02:41.78 02:42.36
nc 482 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 442 Wüthrich Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 3373  -:--.-- 02:13.78   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3500
1 497 Schori Hans Seelisberg MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 03:57.16 01:58.74 01:59.03 01:58.42
2 495 Laubscher René Meinisberg Rikli Motorsport Mitsubishi Evo 8 3713 04:03.89 02:04.24 02:02.41 02:01.48
3 493 Ruch René Münsingen S. H. R. T. Ferrari 355 GT 3600 04:15.14 02:08.38 02:11.63 02:06.76
4 494 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 3600 04:35.05 02:18.85 02:16.80 02:18.25
5 496 Müller Jürg St. Gallen RCU Mazda 3 MPS 3844 04:53.32 02:34.77 02:26.95 02:26.37
nc 492 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi Evo 3570  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 491 Barraud Nicolas lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3564  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1400
1    1 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Ecurie des Ordons MINI Westfield 1047 04:36.63 02:19.05 02:17.58 02:19.86
nc    2 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298  -:--.--   AB.     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  + 3000
1    6 Meisel Reto Leuggern Equipe Bernoise Mercedes Benz RM1V8 3500 03:46.71   AB.   01:53.83 01:52.88
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  1601 -> 2000
1  10 Hunziker Herbert Pfeffikon ACS Norma M20 F 1998 04:04.21 02:03.08 02:01.92 02:02.29
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1150
1  33 Finkbohner Wani Zürich Swiss Racing Team Gloria C8 1000 04:04.87 02:05.28 02:02.35 02:02.52
2  23 Lovey François Martigny At. de la Tzoumaz Arcobaleno 1000 04:15.58 02:08.00 02:08.54 02:07.58

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch



GVI-timing Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Bergrennen Gurnigel

05.09.2010 / 18:40:39

Course 3 / Rennen 3   Total NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 6 - 

3  25 Martin Steve Chap.-sur-Moudon Ecurie des Lions Formel BMW 1150 04:17.29 02:09.48 02:07.81   DNS   
4  24 Maurer Jacques Le Locle J. Maurer Jedi-Honda 1137 04:44.99 02:25.21 02:19.78   DNF   
nc  21 Acklin Marcel Rosshäusern Equipe Bernoise Arcobaleno 1000  -:--.-- 02:21.09   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1151 -> 1400
1  34 Leogrande Francesco I Zürich Swiss Racing Team Gloria C8 Prototipo 1400 03:47.02 01:55.93 01:54.38 01:52.64
2  32 Revaz Florian Dorenaz At. de la Tzoumaz Formel BMW 1200 04:13.65 02:07.17 02:06.48 02:08.34
3  31 Graf Werner Oberhasli Formel-Vau Club CH Formel BMW FB-02 1171 04:31.00 02:17.73 02:15.08 02:15.92
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1401 -> 2000
1  51 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus-Honda S2000 2000 03:35.16 01:47.96 01:47.20 01:50.97
2  43 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 03:45.39 01:54.53 01:52.39 01:53.00
3  46 Volluz Joel Le Chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tatuus F. Renault 2000 03:53.34 01:56.52 01:56.82   AB.   
4  50 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller - Racing Dallara Fiat 16V 2000 03:59.98 02:00.09 01:59.89 02:01.32
5  49 Debrunner Hans-Rudolf Müllheim ACS Dallara 398 2000 04:00.11 02:00.62 01:59.49 02:02.47
6  48 Aeschbacher Hans-Ulri Bärau Equipe Bernoise Dallara F3 Opel 2000 04:02.87 02:02.23 02:00.73 02:02.14
7  42 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 04:03.77 02:04.89 02:01.61 02:02.16
8  44 Chariatte Jean-Franço Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus F. Renault 2000 04:07.22 02:05.97 02:03.16 02:04.06
9  45 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Tatuus F. Renault 2000 04:24.77 02:13.59 02:11.18   DNS   
10  52 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus 2000 04:26.28   AB.   02:12.03 02:14.25
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  + 2000
1  64 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Osella FA30 3000 03:32.48 01:46.56 01:45.92 01:48.03
2  62 Riva Tiziano Viganello Sq. Corse Quadrifogli Reynard 92 D Coswort 3000 03:39.22 01:49.77 01:49.45 01:53.09
3  61 Beutler Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini Mk69-BMW 3000 03:51.67 01:57.14 01:54.53 01:57.22
nc  63 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95 D 3000  -:--.-- 01:53.95   DNS     DNS   

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch



GVI-timing Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Bergrennen Gurnigel

04.09.2010 / 19:20:38

Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : REG L2  0 -> 1600
1 101 Leiber Heiko Dachsen Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 02:26.71 02:27.60 02:26.71
Cat. / Kat. : REG L3  0 -> 2000
1 107 Fauler Dani Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI 1800 02:23.39 02:23.97 02:23.39
2 108 Zaugg Markus Rüderswil Racing Team Zäziwil Opel Kadett C GT/E 1997 02:31.43 02:31.43 02:32.57
3 106 Métroz Alex Orsières At de la Tzoumaz VW Golf 16V 1780 02:33.32 02:33.47 02:33.32
4 109 Cerini Michel Steffisburg Triumph Dolom. Sprin 1998 02:35.93 02:38.38 02:35.93
5 105 Diehl Daniel Rüschegg D. Diehl VW Golf GTI 16V 1780 02:44.76 02:44.76 02:48.60
Cat. / Kat. : REG L3  + 2000
1 112 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E 2197 02:16.68 02:16.68 02:17.69
Cat. / Kat. : REG L4  0 -> 2000
1 115 Balmer Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Fr.-Ostsch Opel Corsa 2.0 16V 1998 02:24.31 02:24.31 02:24.44
2 116 Nyffeler Daniel Rüeggisberg Opel Kadett E 1998 02:28.36 02:28.36   AB.   
3 117 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Opel Astra G20 OPC 1998 02:35.24 02:36.25 02:35.24
nc 118 Blank Jérôme Delémont Renault Clio RS 1998  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : REG L4  + 2000
1 122 Vonwyl Urs Willisau MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 3397 02:20.70 02:20.70 02:27.06
2 121 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 2500 02:20.96 02:21.01 02:20.96
Cat. / Kat. : REG N + ISN  0 -> 1600
1 126 Martin Guy Yverdon-les-B. Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:29.71 02:32.29 02:29.71
2 125 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Suzuki Swift 1586 02:39.88 02:40.03 02:39.88
Cat. / Kat. : REG N + ISN  + 2000
1 129 Zimmermann Marco Niedermuhlern VW Polo G40 2162 02:40.58 02:41.90 02:40.58
Cat. / Kat. : REG A + ISA  0 -> 2000
1 132 Theilkäs Adrian Weissenburg A.Theilkäs Ford Puma STR02 1679 02:33.94 02:33.94 02:39.43
2 131 Jaggi Philippe Weissenburg Ford Puma STR01 1679 02:36.64 02:40.30 02:36.64
Cat. / Kat. : REG IS  + 2000
1 135 Banz Beat Schachen LU B. Banz Opel Kadett C GT/E 2485 02:14.89 02:18.88 02:14.89
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  0 -> 1600
1 139 Jeanrenaud Cédric Sonvilier Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:26.79 02:30.75 02:26.79
2 138 Schmid Rolf Waltenschwil R. Schmid Suzuki Swift RS 1299 02:28.99 02:29.37 02:28.99
3 137 Strauss Alexander Belp Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift GTi 1.3 1298 02:43.82 02:46.12 02:43.82
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  1601 -> 2000
1 149 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 2000 02:15.19 02:15.98 02:15.19
2 147 Bürki René Thun Renault Clio 1997 02:24.97 02:27.16 02:24.97
3 141 Hüttinger Jürg Blumenstein Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1800 02:25.41 02:25.41 02:26.12
4 142 Jakober Patrick Kerns VW Golf 1800 02:26.22 02:27.76 02:26.22
5 145 Zehnder Roger Wetzikon VW 1984 02:27.92 02:27.92   DNS   
6 144 Grossmann Heinz Brienz MB Motorsport Team VW Scirocco GLI 1980 02:28.06 02:29.82 02:28.06
7 148 André Marcel Heimberg Equipe Bernoise Alfa Romeo 75 1998 02:31.36 02:32.88 02:31.36
8 146 Deladoey Jean-Daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance Opel Ascona B 1986 02:37.07 02:37.07 02:45.27

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch



GVI-timing Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Bergrennen Gurnigel

04.09.2010 / 19:20:38

Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 2 - 

nc 143 Graf Bernhard Schwarzenberg VW Golf 1920  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  + 2000
1 152 Zurbrügg Benjamin Amsoldingen B. Zurbrügg VW Polo 2210 02:10.64 02:11.91 02:10.64
2 153 Messerli Hansueli Helgisried Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 02:23.19 02:24.70 02:23.19
3 154 Zehr Manuel Wichtrach BMW 325i 2492 02:23.33 02:27.71 02:23.33
4 155 Bellon Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325i 2493 02:26.50 02:28.94 02:26.50
5 151 Noser Roger Ernetschwil Racing Club Airbag VW Polo G40 2162 02:54.77 02:56.46 02:54.77
Cat. / Kat. : REG E2  0 -> 1150
1 161 Gulotti Dominic Wettswil Fischer Fury 919 02:26.57 02:31.77 02:26.57
Cat. / Kat. : MINI John Cooper Works  0 -> 3000
1 174 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI JCW 2717 02:24.49 02:26.64 02:24.49
2 177 Julmi Patrick Ittigen MINI JCW 2717 02:26.03 02:27.90 02:26.03
3 171 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil ACS MINI JCW 2717 02:30.20 02:31.15 02:30.20
4 172 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717 02:32.66 02:35.79 02:32.66
nc 173 Burget Ralph Liestal Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Racing  0 -> 3000
1 175 Mahler Hannes Seengen ACS MINI JCW 2717 02:18.67 02:18.67 02:25.96
2 183 Baumeler Daniel Wabern ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:19.52 02:19.67 02:19.52
3 176 Wyss Bernie Fällanden B. Wyss MINI JCW 2717 02:22.53 02:28.50 02:22.53
4 182 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:30.74 02:32.11 02:30.74

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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05.09.2010 / 18:40:56

Scratch   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1  64 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Osella FA30 3000 E2-SS 03:32.48
2  51 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus-Honda S2000 2000 E2-SS 03:35.16
3  62 Riva Tiziano Viganello Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Reynard 92 D Cosworth 3000 E2-SS 03:39.22
4  43 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:45.39
5    6 Meisel Reto Leuggern Equipe Bernoise Mercedes Benz RM1V8 3500 E2-SH 03:46.71
6  34 Leogrande Francesco I Zürich Swiss Racing Team Gloria C8 Prototipo 1400 E2-SS 03:47.02
7  61 Beutler Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini Mk69-BMW 3000 E2-SS 03:51.67
8  46 Volluz Joel Le Chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tatuus F. Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:53.34
9 497 Schori Hans Seelisberg MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 E1 03:57.16
10  50 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller - Racing Dallara Fiat 16V 2000 E2-SS 03:59.98
11  49 Debrunner Hans-Rudolf Müllheim ACS Dallara 398 2000 E2-SS 04:00.11
12  48 Aeschbacher Hans-Ulrich Bärau Equipe Bernoise Dallara F3 Opel 2000 E2-SS 04:02.87
13  42 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 E2-SS 04:03.77
14 495 Laubscher René Meinisberg Rikli Motorsport Mitsubishi Evo 8 3713 E1 04:03.89
15  10 Hunziker Herbert Pfeffikon ACS Norma M20 F 1998 E2-SC 04:04.21
16  33 Finkbohner Wani Zürich Swiss Racing Team Gloria C8 1000 E2-SS 04:04.87
17 387 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère S. H. R. T. Porsche 935 Turbo 4990 IS 04:05.52
18  44 Chariatte Jean-François Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus F. Renault 2000 E2-SS 04:07.22
19 379 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 IS 04:08.09
20 380 Koch Josef Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2485 IS 04:08.25
21 460 Lüthi Walter Linden Wüst Motorsport Opel Vectra STW 2000 E1 04:12.36
22 390 Bührer Nicolas Biel S. H. R. T. Porsche 911 GT3 3600 GT 04:12.38
23 486 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 E1 04:13.16
24  32 Revaz Florian Dorenaz At. de la Tzoumaz Formel BMW 1200 E2-SS 04:13.65
25 421 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Polo II 16V MB 1598 E1 04:14.79
26 377 Bottecchia Enzo Biasca Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Renault 5 Turbo 2380 IS 04:14.96
27 493 Ruch René Münsingen S. H. R. T. Ferrari 355 GT 3600 E1 04:15.14
28 461 Steck Peter Bowil ACFL BMW M3 STW 2000 E1 04:15.33
29  23 Lovey François Martigny At. de la Tzoumaz Arcobaleno 1000 E2-SS 04:15.58
30 459 Aeberhardt René Biglen Equipe Bernoise Opel Vectra STW 2000 E1 04:15.89
31 381 Banz Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16 V 2486 IS 04:15.93
32 475 Neff Frédéric Moutier At. de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 E1 04:16.10
33  25 Martin Steve Chap.-sur-Moudon Ecurie des Lions Formel BMW 1150 E2-SS 04:17.29
34 365 Krieg Danny Lachen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1997 IS 04:17.36
35 485 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 E1 04:17.45
36 358 Mattmüller Christoph Bolligen Equipe Bernoise VW Scirocco 1598 IS 04:18.73
37 367 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 04:19.01
38 378 Carelle Luca Manno Scuderia Zero4più Opel Kadett C 2400 IS 04:19.85
39 383 Dobler Albert Appenzell Dobler Rennsport BMW M3 DTM 2497 IS 04:20.63
40 423 Willener Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zäziwil VW Golf 1598 E1 04:20.99
41 354 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1398 IS 04:21.41

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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Scratch   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 2 - 

42 345 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320i 1993 A + ISA 04:22.14
43 353 Mathys Hansueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 IS 04:22.22
44 484 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3395 E1 04:23.67
45  45 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Tatuus F. Renault 2000 E2-SS 04:24.77
46 328 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 3397 N + ISN 04:24.77
47 483 Wildy Thomas Brunegg ACS Lancia Delta Integrale 3390 E1 04:24.84
48 382 Eberle Harry Buchs ACFL Opel Kadett C 2486 IS 04:25.24
49 368 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 04:25.39
50 456 Tenti Thierry Zürich Ecurie des Ordons VW 2000 E1 04:25.39
51 371 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 1998 IS 04:25.45
52 427 Farine Benoit St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1781 E1 04:25.87
53  52 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus 2000 E2-SS 04:26.28
54 434 Baumgartner Daniel Eggersriet RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 E1 04:27.25
55 370 Banz Urs Schachen W.M. Racing Car Opel Ascona B 8V 1998 IS 04:27.51
56 433 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16 V 1927 E1 04:28.46
57 471 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 E1 04:28.81
58 424 Wittwer Daniel Forst ACS VW Golf 1 1600 E1 04:29.05
59 476 Merz Thomas Grub AR RCU VW Golf 2999 E1 04:29.17
60 454 Darani Christian Giornico Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio VW Golf GTI 1998 E1 04:29.64
61 458 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 E1 04:29.98
62 405 Rohr Christoph Oberhofen MB Motorsport Team VW Polo 1400 E1 04:30.83
63 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:30.98
64  31 Graf Werner Oberhasli Formel-Vau Club CH Formel BMW FB-02 1171 E2-SS 04:31.00
65 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:31.31
66 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:31.33
67 416 Wenger Manuel Höfen MB Motorsport Team Peugeot 106 MLP 1597 E1 04:31.76
68 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:31.97
69 447 Amweg Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 E1 04:32.95
70 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:33.02
71 404 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 E1 04:33.18
72 444 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1990 E1 04:33.40
73 431 Schorderet Yann Courtepin MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2 1800 E1 04:33.48
74 348 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Evo VIII 3395 A + ISA 04:33.77
75 309 Raeli Jérome Neuchâtel J. Raeli Mitsubishi 3395 SS Competition 04:34.12
76 436 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 E1 04:34.76
77 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:34.87
78 494 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 3600 E1 04:35.05
79 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:35.36
80 411 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 04:35.46
81 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:35.77
82 445 Grünig Stefan Höfen bei Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 E1 04:36.23
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Scratch   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort
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Bewerber
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Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 3 - 

83 432 Suter Michael Märwil ACS VW Scirocco 1800 E1 04:36.56
84 441 Kammer Daniel Merligen MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 E1 04:36.61
85    1 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Ecurie des Ordons MINI Westfield 1047 E2-SH 04:36.63
86 420 Bieri Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 E1 04:36.94
87 386 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup CH Porsche 4774 IS 04:37.16
88 308 Zuber Dieter Gerlafingen ACS KTM X-BOW 3373 SS Competition 04:37.73
89 443 Eicher Patric Uttigen MB Motorsport Team BMW 320 DTC 1990 E1 04:37.85
90 816 Stadler Christof Reinach Stadler Motorsport Renault New Clio 1998 Renault New Clio 04:37.99
91 330 Lovey Michel Praz-de-Fort At. de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic Type R 1998 N + ISN 04:38.28
92 356 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf 1 RSR 1588 IS 04:38.76
93 334 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 N + ISN 04:39.15
94 419 Wüthrich Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise Mazda 1598 E1 04:39.27
95 362 Oulevay Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco 1600 IS 04:39.66
96 357 Maegli Thomas Däniken Equipe Bernoise VW Golf GTI 1598 IS 04:39.82
97 333 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 E36 2989 N + ISN 04:39.92
98 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:40.19
99 449 Stirnimann Beat Fürigen B. Stirnimann Renault New Clio 1998 E1 04:40.34
100 809 Zemp Michel Escholzmatt Equipe Bernoise Renault New Clio 1998 Renault New Clio 04:40.80
101 340 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo 1587 A + ISA 04:41.30
102 450 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio R3 1998 E1 04:41.37
103 376 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil SG ACFL BMW M3 2300 IS 04:41.70
104 326 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda 1797 N + ISN 04:42.23
105 453 Zürcher Urs Trubschachen Equipe Bernoise BMW 320i 1998 E1 04:43.13
106 209 Rappaz Joël Vernayaz Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:43.57
107 210 Galli Antonio Caneggio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:44.24
108 417 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën 1598 E1 04:44.73
109 402 Schüpbach Manfred Kirchdorf Equipe Bernoise Fiat Abarth 127 1298 E1 04:44.78
110  24 Maurer Jacques Le Locle J. Maurer Jedi-Honda 1137 E2-SS 04:44.99
111 207 Cremona Devis Casima Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:45.05
112 205 Tornay Xavier Saxon Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:45.39
113 208 Taverney Hervé St-Légier Lugano Racing Team Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:46.14
114 467 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i 24v 2493 E1 04:46.29
115 202 Buemi Toni Blonay Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 R2 Max 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:46.35
116 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Grellingen A. Pederzoli Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:46.36
117 301 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk Honda Integra Type-R 1797 SS 04:46.49
118 251 Finger David Rüegsau Team Rallye Top Fiat 500 Abarth 2326 Abarth Trofeo Rally 04:46.73
119 352 Ramseier Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupé GT 1395 IS 04:47.23
120 435 Graf Othmar Eggersriet RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 E1 04:47.68
121 874 Müller Markus Frutigen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault New Clio 04:48.61
122 303 Wicki Röbi Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Sport 1998 SS 04:49.06
123 204 Strasser Jürg Zollikofen Equipe Bernoise Citroën C2 R2 Trophy 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:49.16
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124 360 Bianchini Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1600 IS 04:49.53
125 351 Dürig André Worb Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1299 IS 04:49.88
126 305 Kummer Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 SS 04:50.00
127 346 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil M. Fellmann Opel Astra G 2.0 OPC 1998 A + ISA 04:50.26
128 253 Brera Maurice Apples Ecurie du Jorat Fiat 500 Abarth 2377 Abarth Trofeo Rally 04:51.15
129 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden 1 Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:51.15
130 412 Roh Jean-Michel St-Leonard At. de la Tzoumaz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 04:51.75
131 448 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault Clio 1998 E1 04:52.26
132 201 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Citroën C2 R2 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:53.30
133 457 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf 1 2000 E1 04:53.31
134 496 Müller Jürg St. Gallen RCU Mazda 3 MPS 3844 E1 04:53.32
135 465 Marchand Nicolas Bienne N. Marchand Opel Astra GSI 2100 E1 04:53.36
136 472 Baumgartner Jürgen Eggersriet RCU Mazda 323 2715 E1 04:53.46
137 206 Vagli Paolo Genestrerio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:53.73
138 440 Schmutz Fritz Walkringen Racing Team Zäziwil Mercedes Benz 190 1970 E1 04:53.90
139 398 Scapozza Nello Bellinzona Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio Renault Alpine A110 1796 H 04:53.98
140 203 Della Casa Federico Stabio Scuderia Zero4più Citroën C2 1600 CITROËN RACING TROPHY 04:54.61
141 341 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1592 A + ISA 04:54.72
142 430 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1796 E1 04:55.25
143 451 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 E1 04:56.19
144 392 Pauli Walter Murten S. H. R. T. Renault Alpine A 110 1296 H 04:56.55
145 473 Krieg Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle CUP 2792 E1 04:56.72
146 317 Hügli Patric Enggistein Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 N + ISN 04:56.73
147 410 Jungi Rolf Oschwand Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo TDM 1587 E1 04:56.86
148 318 Mani Patrick Oberhofen Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 1587 N + ISN 04:56.88
149 327 Sippel Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise Honda 1797 N + ISN 04:57.47
150 316 Badertscher Bernhard Heimberg Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 GTi 1587 N + ISN 04:57.66
151 409 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Opel Corsa A MLP 1420 E1 04:58.32
152 302 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type-R 1798 SS 04:59.31
153 366 Buser Lis Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 04:59.62
154 320 Devanthéry Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Peugeot 106 GTi 1597 N + ISN 05:00.39
155 315 Petignat Daniel Courroux Ecurie des Ordons Suzuki Swift 1586 N + ISN 05:01.92
156 252 Wyssen Beat Spiezwiler ACS Abarth 500 R3T 2326 Abarth Trofeo Rally 05:03.74
157 338 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 A + ISA 05:04.48
158 469 Fleury Jean-louis Chatelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW E21 2500 E1 05:05.29
159 322 Saurer Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo 1587 N + ISN 05:06.16
160 319 Pralong Christian Vernayaz At. de la Tzoumaz Peugeot 106 S16 1587 N + ISN 05:08.07
161 344 Wegmann Heinz Ringgenberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio Cup 1764 A + ISA 05:12.80
162 401 Oulevey Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Lada Samara 1288 E1 05:19.70
163 395 Thomann Severin Obfelden S. Thomann Renault Alpine A110 1596 H 05:20.44
164 323 Kilchenmann Alphonse Sonceboz A. Kilchenmann Opel Corsa B1.6i 1598 N + ISN 05:21.88
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165 339 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX GTI 1360 A + ISA 05:22.37
166 428 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318is 1795 E1 05:23.51
167 481 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320i E30 3050 E1 05:24.14
168 306 Hungerbühler Thomas Winterthur Th. Hungerbühler Opel Astra Coupé 3397 SS 05:26.50
169 429 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318is-4 E36 1795 E1 05:26.69
170 393 Aeppli Willy Gümligen GHS Alfa Romeo SZ 1300 H 05:40.49
171 394 Arn Heinz Unterbözberg H. Arn Zarp Formel V 1300 H 06:02.20
nc    2 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298 E2-SH  -:--.--
nc  21 Acklin Marcel Rosshäusern Equipe Bernoise Arcobaleno 1000 E2-SS  -:--.--
nc 437 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 E1  -:--.--
nc 422 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598 E1  -:--.--
nc 415 Schär Yvonne Inkwil Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1595 E1  -:--.--
nc 438 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Vti 1949 E1  -:--.--
nc 452 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Opel Kadett 1998 E1  -:--.--
nc 455 Niklaus Jürg Heimberg Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1999 E1  -:--.--
nc 466 Maillard Marcel Epauvillers M. Maillard Renault R5 2375 E1  -:--.--
nc 468 Dörig Hanspeter Appenzell H. Dörig BMW 2002 Gruppe 5 2497 E1  -:--.--
nc 310 Büetiger Paul Lohn Stadler Motorsport Porsche GT3 3600 SS Competition  -:--.--
nc 311 Salzmann Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport Ferrari 4308 SS Competition  -:--.--
nc  63 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95 D 3000 E2-SS  -:--.--
nc 321 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N + ISN  -:--.--
nc 474 Lichtsteiner Marco Hölstein Ecurie Basilisk Seat Leon 2916 E1  -:--.--
nc 442 Wüthrich Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 3373 E1  -:--.--
nc 482 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349 E1  -:--.--
nc 491 Barraud Nicolas lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3564 E1  -:--.--
nc 492 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi Evo 3570 E1  -:--.--
nc 369 Marty Roman Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1999 IS  -:--.--
nc 372 Steiner Reto Unteriberg W.M. Racing Car Ford Escort RS 2000 1999 IS  -:--.--
nc 403 Wüthrich Hans Fahrni H. Wüthrich MINI Cooper S 1398 E1  -:--.--
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